sales@calex.com +1 (925) 687-4411
400S12.3KOHVC
HVC Series 3kW DC-DC
Product Overview
400S12.3KOHVC is a series of 3 kW auxiliary power modules that
provide high performance under extreme conditions. The
400S12.3KOHVC accepts input voltage from 230Vdc to 420Vdc
and provides a single isolated 12Vdc output for powering auxiliary

Calex Manufacturing Company, Inc. 400S12.3KOHVC_A02.D06
2
Ordering Guide
Model Input Voltage Output Voltage (Nom.) Output Current Configuration Max. Output Power
400S12.3KOHVC-L 230-420 9-16VDC 250A Liquid-Cooled 3KW
400S12.3K0HVC-A 230-420 9-16VDC 250A Air-Cooled 3KW
Liquid-Cooled Model    Air-Cooled Model
400S12.3K0HVC
HVC Series 3kW DC/DC
Calex Manufacturing Company, Inc. 400S12.3KOHVC_A02.D06
3
Electrical Specifications
All specifications are based on 25°C Ambient, Vin = 320Vdc Vout nominal load, unless otherwise specified.
Parameter
Input Characteristics
Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage Range  230  420
Vdc Turn-on Threshold Default, ramping up 220  230
Turn-off Voltage Default, ramping down 210  220
Overvoltage Protection
Self-recoverable. Absolute maximum voltage is 500V
(exceeding this value can cause hardware damage). 421
437 Vdc
Input Current 100% full load; 220Vdc input  14.2  Adc
Peak Inrush Current
420Vdc input; cold start;excludes inrush due to EMI filter
x-cap.) <200ms
20 50 Adc
Input Fuse 20A, 420V fast-acting, non-resettable.
Efficiency
Steady state operation, 25°C; Liquid Cooling model; 50%
max. load, Vin: Nominal (refer to the plot for typical
performance example).
94
%
Output Characteristics
Initial Voltage Set-Point 1
Vin=350Vdc; Iout 50% full load, constant current load.
11.7 12.0 12.4 Vdc
Voltage Range
Refer to Output Voltage vs. Current and Output Voltage vs.
Temperature curves for Voltage & Load characteristics
(CAN programmable) and limits.
9 12 16 Vdc
Voltage Regulation2
 % of Vout Set-Point -2  +2 %
Output Ripple & Noise2
20MHz Bandwidth; Full load; Ripple and noise are
measured with 0.1 μF of ceramic capacitance and 10 μF
of tantalum capacitance on each of the power supply
outputs. A short coaxial cable to the scope termination is
used.
±120 mV p-p
Output Current Range2
  3  250 Adc
External Load Capacitance
Full load (resistive); -40 °C < Ta <+105 °C CEXT 470  4700 μF
ESR 10  100 mΩ
Over Current Protection
Continuous retry = up to 6 times; vout UV (8.5V) brickwall
and then latches-off.
251
300 Adc
CC Inception starting from ≥12V to 16V from 250A to
187.5A respectively. For vout < 12V down to 9V CC
inception is 250A.
Brick wall Limit -> the greater of 3kW or 250A
Short Circuit Protection
Refer to Ouuttppuutt  VVoollttaaggee  vvss..  CCuurrrreenntt  CCuurrvvee for Voltage/Load
characteristics. Latch/retry behavior is not CAN configurable.
560 Apk
Overvoltage Protection
Requires DC-DC enable ON/OFF command or PS_WAKEUP